



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 372 of 2025

SIPAHI LAL **versus** SMT. MALA BAI & ORS.

Order Sheet

07.04.2025	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Advocate would inform this Court that Mr. Utswav Mahiswar, Advocate, normally appears for Shriram General Insurance. She prays for and is granted time to seek instruction in this matter. Call this matter on Wednesday i.e. on 09.04.2025. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	