



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 372 of 2025**

**SIPAHI LAL *versus* SMT. MALA BAI**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>09/04/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla along with Mr. Utsav Mahishwar and Ms. Santoshi Yadav, counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>This is an admitted appeal.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>Rakesh Mohan Pandey<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Nadim             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |